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Term and Holiday Dates 2023 to 2024

Autumn term 2023
Monday 4™ September (children return on Thursday 7™ September) to Thursday 215
December 2023

School closed for Term Time Only children only:
Half-term: Monday 23 October to Friday 27 October 2023

Christmas closure: Friday 22" December 2023 to Friday 5™ January 2024 - Children return
Monday 8™ January 2024.

School closed for ALL children:

(Staff training INSET- One day) - Monday 4™ September 2023
(Settling Day- new children only) - Tuesday 5™ September 2023
(Staff training INSET- One day) - Wednesday 6™ September 2023
(Staff training INSET- One day) - Thursday 21" December 2023

Christmas closure: Friday 22 December 2023 to Friday 5 January 2024 - children return
Monday 8™ January 2024

Spring term 2024
Monday 8™ January to Thursday 29™ March 2024

School closed for Term Time Only children only:
Half-term: Monday 12 February to Friday 16 February 2024

Easter closure: Friday 29 March to Friday 12 April 2024 - Children return Tuesday 16™ April
2024.

School closed for ALL children:
Easter closure: Friday 29™ March- Friday 5™ April 2024 - Holiday club children able to attend
Monday 8™- Friday 12™ April 2024, all children then return on Tuesday 16™ April 2024.

Summer term 2024
Monday 15™ April to Wednesday 24th July 2024

School closed for Term Time Only children only:
Half-term: Monday 27 May to Friday 31 May 2024.

Summer: Thursday 25™ July to Friday 30™ August 2024

*Please note that the school will close at 3:30pm on Wednesday 24™ July- no after school club*
School closed for ALL children:

Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 6™ May 2024

Spring Bank Holiday: Monday 27™ May 2024

(Staff training INSET- One day)- Monday 15 April 2024
(Staff training INSET- One day)- Friday 21°" June 2024

Summer: Monday 12™ August to Friday 30™ August 2024




Bank Holidays:

e Christmas Day - Monday 25th December 2023

e Boxing Day - Tuesday 26th December 2023

e New Year's Day - Monday 1st January 2024

e Good Friday - Friday 29™ March 2024

o Easter Monday - Monday 1" April 2024

e May Day Bank Holiday - Monday 6™ May 2024

e Spring Bank Holiday - Monday 27™ May 2024

e August Bank Holiday - Monday 26™ August 2024

INSET (training days):

e Monday 4™ September 2023
o Tuesday 5™ September 2023
e  Thursday 21" December 2023
e Monday 15™ April 2024

e Friday 215" June 2024

Settling Day:

e Wednesday 6™ September 2023




